
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Construction Management (CM) Services for Snapfinger 

Creek AWTP Expansion-Phase II  

 

RFP No. 12-500240 

 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation prices expires N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract  

Construction Management (CM) Services for Snapfinger 

Creek AWTP Expansion-Phase II  

 

RFP No. 12-500240 

 

Contract No. 13-902684 (Tetra Tech, Inc.) 

 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award 

Amount  

$26,662,419.53 

     

Contract No. 13-902684 (Tetra Tech, Inc.) 

 

$10,278,218.00 Initial 

$7,221,351.53   Change Order No. 1 

$              0.00   Change Order No. 2 (used existing funds) 

$ 9,162,850.00  Change Order No. 3 

$              0.00   Change Order No. 4 (Term Only) 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$25,591,141.32 

 

Contract No. 13-902684 (Tetra Tech, Inc.) 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor 

Tetra Tech, Inc. (Prime) 

Christian Dunaway, Vice President 

Years In Business: 24 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 10 

 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC dba 

CERM (LSBE-DeKalb) 14.68% 

Albert G. Edward, Owner 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084 

Years In Business: 28 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 19 

Process and Mechanical Inspector 

Amount Spent: $3,993,903.38 

 

 



Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 10.02% 

Angela Graham, Owner 

312 Misty Brook Circle, Stone Mountain, GA 300887 

Years In Business: 24 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14 

Construction Inspection 

Amount Spent: $3,82,656.74 

 

Benchmark Management, LLC (LSBE-MSA) 3.53% 

Eskender Abebe, President 

100 Peachtree Street, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30303 

Years In Business: 20 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 9 

Construction Management 

Amount Spent: $1,094,299.82 

 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 5 

 

 


